
RATED STARTS: The number of races used to derive the performance ratings listed above. Horses with less than five Rated Starts should be treated with great 
caution and their performance numbers greeted with skepticism (see "Guidelines" below).

GUIDELINES
The purpose of this report is really twofold. Obviously, the primary goal is to increase your profits at the track by providing a reliable odds line. Beyond that, 
however, you will also find a lot of other useful and unique data that can be incorporated into your own handicapping. Regardless of how you choose to view the 
1) All ratings and selections (unless otherwise noted) are made in light of the conditions existing at the time of entry. Races taken off the turf, or modified in any 
way, should be passed.
2) Because the goal is to provide as accurate an odds line as possible, not all horses are rated. This is due to the fact that not every horse can be reasonably 
assessed given the criteria that is used. While an attempt is made to adjust the Fair Odds in accordance with the overall ability level of any unknown entrants, it 
is probably wise to pass races with exceedingly low Race Ratings.
3) Be very wary of horses with fewer than five Rated Starts. Because their performance ratings are based on such limited data, they tend to be notoriously 
unreliable — even when they appear to be overlays.
4) There are four kinds of "automatic" plays (bets that don’t require any analysis on the part of the report user): 
     a) Key Selections – Strong contenders at any price; can be used to anchor your exotic wagering. 
     b) Prime Overlays – These horses produce tremendous profits when going to post at odds equal to or greater than their fair odds.
     c) Sharp Contenders – Horses in exceptionally good form that can be played at almost any price.
     d) Speed Racers (asterisk before name) – These horses have a significant recent speed edge and can be used as exotics keys.
5) If a horse with a low or non-existent Win Factor rating is going to post as a heavy favorite or you observe other severe discrepancies in the Win Factor ratings 
and the tote, it is best to limit your wagering. When none of the top plays are getting any action, it is likely that the Fair Odds are out of sync or irrelevant in that 
event.
6) No distinction is made between restricted and unrestricted races in regards to performance standards such as wins and earnings; thus, ratings can 
occasionally be unjustly skewed towards females or horses that have raced exclusively in state-bred company.
7) Try to be conscious of anything that greatly alters the composition of a race (extreme biases, excessive scratches, etc.). Exercise good wagering judgment at 
all times.

FAIR ODDS: The minimum acceptable betting odds on the entrant(s) in question. Fair odds are independent of track take and are adjusted for unknown entities. 
Those preceded by the "@" sign denote a Sharp Contender, while those followed by a question mark (?) indicate a Prime Overlay possibility (explanation below). 

RECENT PLACING: Horse's placing in his/her most recent start: (W)in, (P)lace, or (S)how. A plus notation (+) indicates a performance at today's par or above, 
while an exclamation point (!) represents a significant recent speed advantage over today's foes.
CLASS PAR: A comparison between today's speed par and the speed par of the horse's latest race. An up arrow (�) denotes a horse moving up in par, while a 
down arrow (�) indicates a horse moving down.
TRACK & DAYS LAPSED: The racetrack at which the horse most recently competed and the number of days since that effort.
WIN RATE: Horse's current winning percentage.
CLASS RATING: A figure (ranging from zero to one) that measures both average earnings per start and average purse value as a means of identifying overall 
class. Anything above 0.25 is considered to be significant and is highlighted by bold type in the report.

Saturday, August 20, 2016
CATEGORIES

WIN FACTOR: A comprehensive rating (ranging from zero to 10) comprised of general ability, current form, speed, class, conditioning, and distance 
compatibility. The higher the rating, the more reliable the Fair Odds are likely to be. Horses that are switching surfaces or those coming off of long layoffs are 
designated as "unknowns" (UK). Ratings preceded by a dollar sign ($) denote a Key Selection (explanation below).
RACE RATING: A percentage (0-100) proceeding the race number that measures the separation between contenders and the inherent value (overlay) potential 
of the race in question. Higher percentages generally indicate more predictable and/or formful races. 



AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 1 (47%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$26,400 Purse
6.5 Furlongs 2 D' RAPPER (4-1) 1.16 W � AP41 100% 0.22 3 9-5

Main 8 CATANOVA (7-2) UK S ELP27 9% 0.19 11 9-2
6 DO NOT ENTER (6-1) UK W � AP35 33% 0.11 3 7-1
3 WILDWOOD DANCER (6-1) 0.26 P AP30 18% 0.12 11 11-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 2 (49%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$9,000 Purse
5.5 Furlongs 5 SILKY SAMI (2-1) 0.89 P AP22 19% 0.27 21 8-5

Main 1 TIZ SEXY NOW (5-1) 0.45 IND15 15% 0.25 13 4-1
2 KANSAS QUEEN (3-1) 0.36 � AP84 27% 0.24 15 5-1
6 MY MOMENT (5-2) 0.30 W AP22 15% 0.22 20 6-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 3 (26%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$10,000 Purse
6.5 Furlongs 2 TELL LAURA (2-1) 0.68 W+ � AP29 100% 0.28 1 2-1

Main 6 SUPERCEDE (3-1) 0.39 � AP15 10% 0.16 10 4-1
4 PROUD PICK (4-1) UK � AP16 0% 0.03 10 5-1
1 REFASHION (5-2) 0.31 W � AP20 7% 0.13 15 5-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 4 (60%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$9,500 Purse
9.5 Furlongs 6 SOLAR FLAIR (2-1) 0.92 P+ AP14 22% 0.17 18 2-1

Turf 10 W W ORIENT (3-1) UK + � AP6 24% 0.12 17 5-1
9 DYNAMICAL (7-2) UK P+ � AP20 10% 0.14 10 6-1
7 ICE CLIMBER (5-2) 0.25 P+ AP36 17% 0.15 12 10-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 5 (70%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$9,000 Purse
7.0 Furlongs 2 HIGH DIVER (12-1) 0.77 S � AP21 43% 0.15 14 3-1

Main 3 TRAVEL REQUIRED (6-1) 0.52 P � AP21 15% 0.19 13 5-1
9 BE NICE COACH (8-1) 0.41 W � AP27 18% 0.15 11 6-1
10 BLUEGRASS SIGHT (3-1) 0.29 � AP23 11% 0.24 18 9-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 6 (18%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$11,200 Purse
5.0 Furlongs 9 SUMMER WHITES (3-1) UK S!+ � FG261 0% 0.23 1 4-1

Turf 5 DOROTHE MARIE (4-1) UK � AP22 0% 0.12 8 5-1
6 GILDED ARGUMENT (6-1) 0.27 S AP13 0% 0.10 10 6-1
7 WINDOW DRESSING (8-1) 0.24 AP13 0% 0.07 6 7-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 7 (8%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds

$25,600 Purse
8.5 Furlongs 1 KITTEN SILVER (7-2) 0.20 � AP41 0% 0.14 2 5-1

Turf 7 MY EMINENCE (9-2) UK AP21 0% 0.12 3 5-1
2 INTREPID HUMOR (5-1) UK P+ AP21 0% 0.15 16 6-1
8 WICKED STRIDE (4-1) 0.16 P � AP47 0% 0.08 2 7-1

$1 CONDITIONAL EXACTA(S): 6–10 ($15), 6–9 ($16), 6–7 ($24), 10–6 ($18), 10–9 ($46), 10–7 ($68).

EXOTICS KEY: 2. $1 CONDITIONAL EXACTA(S): 2–3 ($19), 2–9 ($24), 2–10 ($34), 3–2 ($21), 3–9 ($39), 3–10 ($55).



AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 8 (57%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$26,400 Purse
8.5 Furlongs 5 DREAMOFJEAN E. (5-1) 0.70 W+ AP9 55% 0.20 11 5-2

Turf 10 URSULA ANDRESS (4-1) UK � IND31 43% 0.24 7 6-1
7 BACK PAGE STAR (6-1) 0.27 W+ � AP34 38% 0.16 8 8-1
12 KHATUN (6-1) UK W+ � AP22 67% 0.07 3 8-1

AP Win Recent Class Track & Win Class Rated Fair
Race 9 (70%) # Name Factor Placing Par Days Lapsed Rate Rating Starts Odds
$10,000 Purse
8.0 Furlongs 5 GIRARDONI (9-5) 1.68 W+ � AP14 18% 0.43 11 7-5

Turf 9 JENNIFER J. (4-1) UK P AP21 0% 0.12 9 5-1
8 FORT PRADA (5-1) UK AP21 5% 0.25 19 6-1
6 RIZZI GIRL TWELVE (6-1) UK AP21 15% 0.22 13 7-1

$1 CONDITIONAL EXACTA(S): 5–10 ($18), 5–7 ($23), 5–12 ($25), 10–5 ($22), 10–7 ($56), 10–12 ($61).

$1 CONDITIONAL EXACTA(S): 5–9 ($10), 5–8 ($12), 5–6 ($14), 9–5 ($13), 9–8 ($41), 9–6 ($48).



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Race Type Form Days Speed  Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

05/18/2013 PIM (race 12) 1-ORB (1-1) 2013 (3): 4-4-0-0-$2,280,900 05/04/13 CD11 10.0 D *5.4 $2,000,000 14 KyDerby-G1 100.0% 14 108 2 -8 +

9.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Mcgaughey Claude Iii (0-0%-0%-0%) 2012 (2): 4-1-0-1-$54,950 03/30/13 GP12 9.0 D 2.9 $1,000,000 10 FlaDerby-G1 100.0% 49 94 0 -4 -

Purse: $1,000,000 Jockey: Rosario Joel (0-0%-0%-0%) Life:8-5-0-1-$2,335,850 02/23/13 GP11 8.5 D 5.4 $400,000 6 FntnOYth-G2 100.0% 84 99 -5 -16 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -11 Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 1 Style: R+2

2 9 5
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. 

108 94 99 

1 Date of race, track (abbreviation) and race number.
2 Distance in furlongs and surface.
3 Purse value.
4 Predicted race ESR and LSR.

� Program number and horse's name.
� Trainer 's name (stats at track).
� Jockey's name (stats at track).
� Class Rating (based on earnings per start) and rank.            

Record: Horse's starts, wins, seconds, thirds and earnings over the 
past two years (age in parenthesis), as well as its career totals. 
Date: When the race was run.
Track: The track over which the race was run.
DF: Distance in furlongs of the race.
S: Surface on which the race was contested — “D” for dirt, “D+” for 
all-weather and “T” for turf. (Lower case letters denote inner track.)
Odds: Odds in race. An asterisk signifies that the horse was the 
betting favorite; the letter “e” indicates the horse was coupled in the 
wagering.
Purse: Monetary value of the race.
PC: Purse comparison between today’s race and the listed race. A 
“10” denotes the same value as today’s event; higher numbers 
indicate a larger purse value; and lower ratings specify a smaller 
purse value.
Race Type: Name and/or conditions of the race.
Form: Rating representing horse’s finishing position and beaten 
lengths (if any) in the race. A 100 percent rating designates a winning 
effort, whereas the closer the percentage is to zero, the worse the 
performance is deemed to have been.
Days: Days lapsed since race was run.
Speed Ratings: Numerical representation of a how fast the horse 
ran. Ratings of 100 or greater indicate a performance equal to or 
exceeding par.
ESR: Early Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
LSR: Late Speed Ration (see explanation at left).
PP: Pace Profile (see explanation at left). A "�" sign indicates that 
the figures were earned over a different surface than today's.
Speed, ESR and LSR Rank: Ranking of each horse’s median Speed 
Ratings, ESRs and LSRs. A plus sign (+) denotes that the horse has 
a significant advantage in that category. Two plus signs (++) indicate 
that the advantage is overwhelming.

Early Speed Ration (ESR): A measurement of a horse’s early energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The lower the figure, the greater the horse’s early exertion in 
that event. 
-15= Demanding.
-10= Brisk.
-5= Moderate.
0= Soft.

Tip(s): Animals that combine low ESRs with high speed figures are often prime candidates to win in wire-to-wire fashion. So too are those steeds with a significant overall ESR 
advantage.
Late Speed Ration (LSR): A measurement of a horse’s late energy expenditure in relation to the total race requirements. The higher the figure, the greater the horse’s late exertion in 
that event. 

0= Excellent.
-5= Good.

-10= Fair.
-15= Poor.
Tip(s): Because late speed is measured when each horse is being asked for its maximum effort, LSRs can be a great indication of form as well. Young horses with improving Late Speed 
Rations are often superior to older, more experienced rivals with established figures. Furthermore, any animal that combines a positive Pace Profile with high relative LSRs and good 
speed figures must be given serious consideration. Entrants that show positive LSRs or those coming off of a big win punctuated by a superior LSR are especially strong contenders. 
The Late Speed Rations are also very effective in a negative context as well. Horses with consistently poor figures in relation to the rest of the field make notoriously poor favorites and 
can often lead to great overlays on other, less fancied runners. 
Pace Profile: A simple comparison between a horse’s Late Speed Ration and the Early Speed Ration of the race in which it was earned. A positive profile is greatly desired and serves 
to authenticate an impressive LSR. The Pace Profile is an easy, yet crucial means of relating early speed to late speed. 
Tip(s): The Pace Profile of a particular race can be especially useful when horses are switching distances/surfaces. For example, an animal that has been competing in dirt sprints might 
be given extra consideration in a turf route if he/she shows a string of positive Pace Profiles, as distance races on the lawn tend to emphasize late speed. 

Early position & median ESR:
F – Front.
M/F – Middle to front.
M/R – Middle to rear.
R – Rear.
UK – Unknown.

Data highlights.



Conditions Name Record Date Track DF S Odds Purse PC Conditions Form Days Spee d Ratings ESR LSR PP
Speed 
Rank

ESR 
Rank

LSR 
Rank

08/20/2016 AP  (race 1) 1-BOOTLEGGIN (9-2) 2016 (3): 8-1-0-2-$26,787 07/21/16 AP3 6.5 D+ 8.7 $26,400 10 Alw26400n1x 88.1% 30 0 -8 -

6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Williamson Brian (92-8%-16%-39%) 2015 (2): 4-1-0-1-$23,250 07/01/16 AP5 6.0 D+ 16.0 $33,000 11 Alw36960n1x 63.0% 50 0 -8 -

Purse: $26,400 Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:12-2-0-3-$50,037 06/03/16 AP5 6.0 D+ 2.4 $22,500 9 Clm50000n3x 27.8% 78 -2 -15 -

Projected ESR: -5  LSR: -10 Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 7 Style: R+0

2-D' RAPPER (4-1) 2016 (3): 3-3-0-0-$37,176 07/10/16 AP3 7.0 D+ 3.7 $33,000 11 sAlw33000n1x 100.0% 41 -4 -10 -

Trainer: Becker Scott (79-15%-42%-53%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 06/10/16 FP4 6.0 D *0.7 $8,600 6 OC10000b 100.0% 71 -9 -13 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:3-3-0-0-$37,176 05/03/16 FP5 6.0 D 2.6 $9,500 6 MdSpWt 100.0% 109 -8 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 1 Style: F-4

3-WILDWOOD DANCER (6-1) 2016 (4): 8-2-2-2-$38,760 07/21/16 AP3 6.5 D+ 11.5 $26,400 10 Alw26400n1x 99.4% 30 -5 -7 -

Trainer: Becker Scott (79-15%-42%-53%) 2015 (3): 3-0-2-0-$9,200 06/21/16 FP6 6.0 D *1.0 $8,600 6 OC5000b 100.0% 60 -1 -7 - �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:11-2-4-2-$47,960 05/14/16 AP5 8.0 D+ *1.2 $33,000 11 Alw35640b 26.2% 98 3 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-1

4-WESTERN COUNTRY (12-1) 2016 (5): 4-0-1-0-$14,520 07/21/16 AP3 6.5 D+ 5.0 $26,400 10 Alw26400n1x 5.4% 30 -5 -17 -

Trainer: Manley Steve (128-16%-30%-48%) 2015 (4): 12-3-3-1-$72,054 07/01/16 AP5 6.0 D+ 43.8 $33,000 11 Alw36960n1x 91.7% 50 -6 -7 -

Jockey: Saez Sebastian (24-25%-42%-54%) Life:20-4-5-1-$98,474 06/04/16 AP3 6.0 D+ 19.3 $33,000 11 Alw40920n1x 5.6% 77 -5 -24 -

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 4 Style: F-5

5-BRIAR'S GOLD (5-1) 2016 (5): 9-1-1-2-$42,959 07/21/16 AP3 6.5 D+ 3.7 $26,400 10 Alw26400n1x 38.3% 30 1 -12 -

Trainer: Haran John (46-2%-7%-17%) 2015 (4): 7-1-2-2-$45,082 06/19/16 AP2 6.5 D+ 10.8 $33,000 11 sAlw33000n1x 100.0% 62 -3 -13 -

Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:17-2-4-4-$92,801 05/29/16 AP6 6.0 D+ 4.7 $33,000 11 sAlw33000n1x 19.8% 83 2 -12 -

Class Rating: 0.21  Rank: 3 Style: R+1

6-DO NOT ENTER (6-1) 2016 (5): 3-1-0-1-$15,480 07/16/16 AP5 a5.0 T 11.6 $19,000 8 Clm25000b 100.0% 35 1 1 + �
Trainer: Domenosky Tammy (50-22%-26%-46%) 06/23/16 CBY8 5.5 D 2.5 $30,000 11 Alw30000n1x 2.0% 58 -3 -24 - �
Jockey: Felix J E (233-11%-24%-41%) Life:7-3-1-2-$62,750 05/13/16 AP7 6.0 D+ 6.8 $33,000 11 Alw43560n1x 7.0% 99 -5 -27 -

Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 8 Style: M/F-5

7-CAITLINS ROAD (8-1) 2016 (5): 5-1-2-2-$36,300 07/30/16 AP5 7.0 D+ *2.1 $26,400 10 sAlw26400n1x 100.0% 21 -3 -9 -

Trainer: Manley Steve (128-16%-30%-48%) 2015 (4): 3-0-0-0-$1,848 07/10/16 AP3 7.0 D+ *1.4 $33,000 11 sAlw33000n1x 53.4% 41 -3 -14 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:22-4-5-3-$101,826 06/19/16 AP2 6.5 D+ 4.6 $33,000 11 sAlw33000n1x 25.9% 62 -8 -21 -

Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 6 Style: M/F-3

8-CATANOVA (7-2) 2016 (4): 2-1-0-1-$25,500 07/24/16 ELP8 5.5 T 4.6 $39,000 12 Alw38740n2l 70.5% 27 -5 -4 + �
Trainer: Tomlinson Michael A (1-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (3): 9-0-3-3-$38,116 01/13/16 GP2 8.0 D *1.7 $40,000 12 MdSpWt 100.0% 220 -5 -5 + �
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:11-1-3-4-$63,616 11/19/15 CD8 6.0 D 4.4 $55,000 14 MdSpWt 39.7% 275 -10 -12 + �
Class Rating: 0.22  Rank: 2 Style: R

08/20/2016 AP  (race 2) 1-TIZ SEXY NOW (5-1) 2016 (4): 7-1-1-1-$16,737 08/05/16 IND1 6.0 D 3.6 $12,000 12 fClm5000b 79.4% 15 -9 -16 - �
5.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Flint Bernard S (6-33%-50%-83%) 2015 (3): 6-1-1-0-$18,036 07/16/16 AP2 6.0 D+ *1.4 $12,000 12 fClm7500b 31.8% 35 -3 -16 -

Purse: $9,000 Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:16-3-2-1-$70,813 06/24/16 CD8 6.0 D 7.8 $21,000 15 fClm10000 0.0% 57 -9 -44 - �
Projected ESR: -6  LSR: -12 Class Rating: 0.30  Rank: 3 Style: M/R-3

2-KANSAS QUEEN (3-1) 2016 (4): 7-1-0-2-$9,540 05/28/16 AP2 6.5 D+ *2.4 $12,000 12 fClm7500bc 25.6% 84 -5 -18 -

Trainer: Ali Alnaz (17-12%-47%-53%) 2015 (3): 8-3-2-0-$34,320 05/22/16 AP2 6.0 D+ 2.6 $10,500 11 fClm5000bc 100.0% 90 -4 -9 -

Jockey: Stillion Brooke (16-13%-13%-38%) Life:15-4-2-2-$43,860 04/22/16 TAM1 6.0 D *2.3 $13,000 12 fClm6250 52.7% 120 -6 -20 - �
Class Rating: 0.32  Rank: 2 Style: R-4

3-LOOK WHO'S HERE (9-2) 2016 (5): 9-2-3-0-$18,450 07/29/16 AP3 6.0 D+ 4.6 $9,000 10 fClm5000b 16.7% 22 -4 -16 -

Trainer: Gore Terrell (32-9%-25%-38%) 2015 (4): 3-0-0-0-$924 07/16/16 AP2 6.0 D+ 3.1 $12,000 12 fClm7500b 100.0% 35 -5 -10 -

Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:30-5-5-1-$124,170 07/01/16 AP1 6.0 D+ 1.8 $12,000 12 fClm7500b 68.7% 50 -8 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 5 Style: F-5

4-TELMA (20-1) 2015 (7): 12-2-0-2-$9,702 12/29/15 HAW6 8.5 D 92.7 $8,000 9 fClm5000b 0.0% 235 -5 -50 - �
Trainer: Vandersalm Suzanne J (1-0%-0%-0%) 12/12/15 HAW1 6.5 D 20.3 $7,800 9 fClm4000 0.9% 252 3 -24 - �
Jockey: Hernandez O K (97-7%-12%-22%) Life:67-7-7-7-$85,926 11/20/15 HAW5 8.0 T 126.8 $9,300 10 fClm8000 3.2% 274 7 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 6 Style: R

4 3 2

1 1/2 5 3

3 6 1

6 7 4

8 1 7

Best last-race ESR. 

7 2 6

1 1/2

4 4 5

Best last-race speed figure. 

5 4 5

5 2 4

6

Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 3 3
Best last-race speed figure. Claimed in last race. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

Blinkers off. 

97 98 96 

96 99 90 

98 101 94 

83 100 87 

91 104 85 

99 72 83 

97 90 92 

96 98 99 

98 95 55 

99 101 95 

85 105 94 

49 75 82 



5-SILKY SAMI (2-1) 2016 (8): 8-2-2-1-$18,989 07/29/16 AP3 6.0 D+ 2.5 $9,000 10 fClm5000b 94.4% 22 2 -9 -

Trainer: Divito James P (36-19%-31%-44%) 2015 (7): 13-2-2-6-$44,382 07/01/16 AP1 6.0 D+ 2.2 $12,000 12 fClm7500b 100.0% 50 -3 -11 -

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:78-19-12-14-$315,536 05/22/16 AP2 6.0 D+ *2.0 $10,500 11 fClm5000b 13.4% 90 0 -16 -

Class Rating: 0.34  Rank: 1 Style: R+0

6-MY MOMENT (5-2) 2016 (5): 8-2-1-1-$18,575 07/29/16 AP3 6.0 D+ 4.3 $9,000 10 fClm5000b 100.0% 22 -5 -9 -

Trainer: Perez Manny (105-6%-15%-27%) 2015 (4): 12-1-4-1-$29,956 07/07/16 AP5 6.5 D+ 4.5 $15,000 13 fOC12500 0.0% 44 -9 -45 -

Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:29-5-5-3-$85,296 05/28/16 AP2 6.5 D+ 2.7 $12,000 12 fClm7500bc 100.0% 84 -8 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.27  Rank: 4 Style: F-8

08/20/2016 AP  (race 3) 1-REFASHION (5-2) 2016 (5): 6-1-3-2-$14,670 07/31/16 AP1 8.0 D+ 1.8 $8,800 9 fMd7500 100.0% 20 -3 -3 +

6.5 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Cristel Mark J (41-10%-27%-44%) 2015 (4): 9-0-2-2-$8,198 07/10/16 AP2 8.0 D+ 4.7 $9,800 10 fMd7500 84.1% 41 -2 -8 -

Purse: $10,000 Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:15-1-5-4-$22,868 06/19/16 AP5 8.0 T 3.8 $13,000 11 fsMd15000 73.8% 62 9 0 + �
Projected ESR: -2  LSR: -13 Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 2 Style: R-2

2-TELL LAURA (2-1) 2016 (3): 1-1-0-0-$5,280 07/22/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 4.3 $8,800 9 fMd7500 100.0% 29 -2 -8 -

Trainer: Brueggemann Roger (35-20%-31%-43%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:1-1-0-0-$5,280
Class Rating: NA Style: UK-2

3-RHI ON THE RUN (8-1) 2016 (4): 2-0-0-0-$833 07/15/16 CBY10 8.3 D 16.5 $10,500 10 fClm6250n2l 28.7% 36 -12 -19 - �
Trainer: Aguilar Rodolfo (22-5%-14%-14%) 2015 (3): 8-1-0-1-$9,135 07/02/16 CBY4 5.0 D 20.9 $13,500 12 fClm12500n2l 20.0% 49 -10 -17 - �
Jockey: Meza N (73-10%-16%-21%) Life:10-1-0-1-$9,968 11/19/15 DED4 5.0 D 11.1 $12,500 11 fClm7500n2l 1.8% 275 -7 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 3 Style: M/R

4-PROUD PICK (4-1) 2016 (8): 1-0-0-0-$00 08/04/16 AP4 a5.0 T 16.4 $15,200 12 fClm25000n2l 25.9% 16 -3 -8 - �
Trainer: Vandersalm Suzanne J (1-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (7): 9-0-0-0-$3,021 12/29/15 HAW1 6.0 D 48.4 $9,300 10 fClm12500n2l 1.1% 235 1 -29 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:39-1-2-1-$29,169 12/11/15 HAW2 8.0 T 23.2 $10,200 10 fClm15000n2l 18.5% 253 -1 -13 - �
Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 4 Style: R

5-DRAGONFLY CHASER (15-1) 2016 (8): 5-0-0-0-$601 07/24/16 AP3 8.0 D+ 30.5 $9,800 10 fClm7500n2l 0.0% 27 2 -55 -

Trainer: Aguilar Rodolfo (22-5%-14%-14%) 07/19/16 FP1 5.5 D 12.9 $5,200 7 fClm4000n2l 5.0% 32 -4 -21 - �
Jockey: Stillion Brooke (16-13%-13%-38%) Life:26-1-0-1-$16,534 07/02/16 AP5 8.5 T 19.8 $15,000 12 fOC12500 1.2% 49 14 -14 - �
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 5 Style: R+2

6-SUPERCEDE (3-1) 2016 (4): 3-0-0-0-$1,710 08/05/16 AP2 5.5 D+ 6.8 $12,000 11 fOC12500 0.3% 15 -3 -24 -

Trainer: Goldfine Mickey A (3-0%-0%-0%) 2015 (3): 7-1-0-1-$17,689 07/15/16 AP6 a5.5 T 22.8 $19,000 14 fClm25000n2l 32.0% 36 -8 -5 + �
Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:10-1-0-1-$19,399 06/26/16 AP4 5.0 T 21.5 $19,000 14 fClm25000n2l 25.0% 55 -5 -11 - �
Class Rating: 0.19  Rank: 1 Style: F-3

08/20/2016 AP  (race 4) 1-TWO LIONS (5-1) 2016 (7): 9-1-1-1-$8,605 08/06/16 AP8 8.5 T 20.4 $10,000 10 Clm7500 37.0% 14 8 -8 -

9.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Kirby Frank J (62-13%-32%-40%) 2015 (6): 12-0-2-1-$9,550 07/15/16 AP5 a9.0 T 9.6 $13,000 12 Clm7500 83.3% 36 9 7 -

Purse: $9,500 Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:51-4-10-6-$112,747 07/02/16 AP1 7.0 D+ 5.7 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 10.6% 49 2 -13 - �
Projected ESR: 3  LSR: 0 Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 9 Style: M/R+9

2-JOY TO THE KING (6-1) 2016 (6): 6-1-1-3-$10,390 04/22/16 HAW5 8.5 D 2.3 $8,000 9 Clm5000b 100.0% 120 -1 -6 - �
Trainer: Rodriguez Eduardo (73-12%-19%-33%) 2015 (5): 15-2-2-1-$20,541 04/08/16 HAW6 8.3 D *1.6 $8,000 9 Clm5000b 93.6% 134 5 -11 - �
Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:57-6-9-11-$86,776 03/25/16 HAW8 8.3 D 3.4 $8,000 9 Clm5000b 88.3% 148 3 -5 - �
Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 6 Style: R

3-TWO COSTLY BULLETS (10-1) 2016 (4): 7-0-0-0-$2,290 08/13/16 AP4 a8.0 T 20.2 $10,000 10 Clm10000b 7.9% 7 6 -12 -

Trainer: Lynn Jeffery C (37-11%-14%-27%) 2015 (3): 16-3-0-2-$22,907 07/15/16 AP5 a9.0 T 8.7 $13,000 12 Clm7500 76.4% 36 7 7 -

Jockey: Stillion Brooke (16-13%-13%-38%) Life:23-3-0-2-$25,197 07/04/16 AP8 8.0 T 35.9 $12,500 11 Clm10000b 29.7% 47 7 -1 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 8 Style: R+7

4-DARK HUMORISTA (12-1) 2016 (7): 5-0-0-1-$2,548 08/05/16 AP8 8.0 D+ 17.4 $9,800 10 Clm7500b 54.5% 15 -14 -15 - �
Trainer: Perez Manny (105-6%-15%-27%) 2015 (6): 15-3-5-2-$30,826 07/30/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 6.7 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 30.7% 21 0 -9 - �
Jockey: Hernandez O K (97-7%-12%-22%) Life:38-3-7-6-$53,169 07/17/16 AP2 8.0 D+ 3.9 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 57.7% 34 -11 -11 + �
Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 4 Style: F
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5-MISS LIVINGSTON (20-1) 2016 (7): 9-0-2-1-$6,660 08/06/16 AP3 8.5 D+ 19.2 $9,000 10 fClm5000b 82.4% 14 0 -6 - �
Trainer: Salvino Roger (6-0%-33%-50%) 2015 (6): 17-0-0-2-$4,146 07/16/16 AP1 8.5 D+ 8.7 $10,500 11 fClm5000b 33.7% 35 5 -8 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:54-4-6-6-$53,621 07/02/16 AP3 8.0 D+ 13.0 $10,500 11 fClm5000b 99.5% 49 -4 -5 + �
Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 10 Style: R

6-SOLAR FLAIR (2-1) 2016 (5): 5-1-1-0-$9,900 08/06/16 AP8 8.5 T 8.3 $10,000 10 Clm7500 85.0% 14 9 -5 -

Trainer: Divito James P (36-19%-31%-44%) 2015 (4): 13-3-2-0-$30,185 07/15/16 AP5 a9.0 T 13.0 $13,000 12 Clm7500 100.0% 36 11 9 +

Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:32-6-5-2-$140,461 05/22/16 AP4 8.5 D+ 16.0 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 5.0% 90 6 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 1 Style: R+10

7-ICE CLIMBER (5-2) 2016 (9): 5-0-1-1-$6,070 07/15/16 AP5 a9.0 T *1.1 $13,000 12 Clm7500 99.0% 36 11 8 +

Trainer: Robertson Hugh (48-8%-33%-58%) 2015 (8): 7-2-1-2-$16,604 07/01/16 AP8 a8.0 T 4.4 $15,000 13 OC12500 38.5% 50 -2 -2 +

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:52-10-7-12-$322,849 06/10/16 AP8 a8.5 T 3.1 $13,000 12 Alw5000s 88.5% 71 8 -6 +

Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 2 Style: R+8

8-SUPER TWENTY THREE (8-1) 2016 (6): 7-1-1-2-$9,770 07/31/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 8.6 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 18.2% 20 -7 -16 - �
Trainer: Schwan Emmagene K (7-14%-14%-14%) 2015 (5): 8-0-2-1-$7,770 07/04/16 AP3 8.5 D+ 3.7 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 100.0% 47 1 0 - �
Jockey: Montalvo C (259-10%-22%-31%) Life:40-4-7-5-$67,194 06/10/16 AP8 a8.5 T 64.5 $13,000 12 Alw5000s 0.6% 71 -6 -25 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 7 Style: F-6

9-DYNAMICAL (7-2) 2016 (7): 9-1-4-0-$15,360 07/31/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 4.8 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 96.0% 20 0 -8 - �
Trainer: Rivelli Larry (169-25%-38%-51%) 2015 (6): 1-0-0-0-$750 07/14/16 AP4 8.5 D+ 4.8 $12,000 11 Clm7500b 47.0% 37 -7 -22 - �
Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:37-4-10-3-$182,122 06/19/16 AP3 8.5 D+ 5.6 $12,000 11 Clm7500b 17.4% 62 -3 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 5 Style: R

10-W W ORIENT (3-1) 2016 (4): 8-3-1-1-$20,600 08/14/16 AP1 8.5 D+ 4.4 $10,000 10 Clm7500b 75.2% 6 -6 -9 - �
Trainer: Slager Leonard M (85-12%-18%-28%) 2015 (3): 9-1-0-3-$8,371 07/02/16 AP4 7.0 D+ *0.7 $11,000 11 Clm7500b 8.9% 49 -2 -20 - �
Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:20-5-2-4-$40,471 06/18/16 AP3 8.5 D+ 2.5 $11,000 11 Clm7500b 100.0% 63 1 3 + �
Class Rating: 0.18  Rank: 3 Style: F

08/20/2016 AP  (race 5) 1-UNBRIDLED METT (8-1) 2016 (5): 6-0-1-1-$4,225 08/05/16 AP8 8.0 D+ 5.4 $9,800 10 Clm7500b 13.3% 15 -11 -20 -

7.0 furlongs (main track) Trainer: Leff Gary (5-0%-20%-40%) 2015 (4): 13-2-1-1-$15,321 07/22/16 AP4 7.0 D+ 6.1 $9,800 10 Clm7500n3x 76.2% 29 -5 -16 -

Purse: $9,000 Jockey: Hernandez O K (97-7%-12%-22%) Life:26-3-3-2-$34,699 07/04/16 AP8 8.0 T 15.0 $12,500 12 Clm10000b 20.0% 47 3 -2 - �
Projected ESR: -8  LSR: -8 Class Rating: 0.11  Rank: 9 Style: M/F-8

2-HIGH DIVER (12-1) 2016 (6): 5-1-1-1-$6,854 07/30/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 7.1 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 79.0% 21 -1 -7 -

Trainer: Hellman Leroy (26-19%-19%-35%) 2015 (5): 9-5-0-0-$26,682 07/15/16 FP5 8.3 D 4.1 $6,000 8 Clm3200b 100.0% 36 -5 -7 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:26-7-4-3-$70,836 07/02/16 FP5 8.3 D 3.0 $6,600 9 OC4000 1.7% 49 -9 -26 - �
Class Rating: 0.27  Rank: 2 Style: F-1

3-TRAVEL REQUIRED (6-1) 2016 (6): 8-0-1-1-$5,745 07/30/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 5.4 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 98.7% 21 1 -5 -

Trainer: Boyce Michele (64-11%-27%-45%) 2015 (5): 5-2-0-0-$22,140 07/08/16 AP1 8.0 D+ 3.1 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 2.3% 43 -4 -32 -

Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:28-4-6-4-$73,537 06/19/16 AP3 8.5 D+ 12.0 $12,000 12 Clm7500b 2.4% 62 -2 -24 -

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 3 Style: R-2

4-RED ROSE CAT (4-1) 2016 (8): 8-0-1-2-$4,630 08/11/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 2.2 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 85.4% 9 -6 -15 -

Trainer: Yanez Moises R (42-5%-17%-31%) 2015 (7): 12-2-0-4-$19,331 07/21/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 5.9 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 54.9% 30 -1 -9 -

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:40-5-5-9-$75,452 07/07/16 AP2 6.0 D+ 6.0 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 57.7% 44 0 -9 -

Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 7 Style: R-1

5-LIGHTS ON BRITE (15-1) 2016 (5): 12-0-2-2-$9,150 08/11/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 18.2 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 16.1% 9 0 -20 -

Trainer: Perez Manny (105-6%-15%-27%) 2015 (4): 20-3-4-4-$45,092 07/30/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 7.2 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 33.7% 21 0 -9 -

Jockey: Saez Sebastian (24-25%-42%-54%) Life:46-3-10-9-$67,592 07/21/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 9.8 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 34.3% 30 1 -10 -

Class Rating: 0.08  Rank: 10 Style: R+0

6-RISK AND RETURN (6-1) 2016 (5): 9-1-2-0-$13,345 07/28/16 AP5 8.5 D+ 3.3 $9,800 10 Clm5000b 24.1% 23 0 -7 -

Trainer: Ali Alnaz (17-12%-47%-53%) 2015 (4): 6-1-0-1-$10,135 07/08/16 AP1 8.0 D+ 6.3 $10,500 11 Clm5000b 51.1% 43 -3 -18 -

Jockey: Stillion Brooke (16-13%-13%-38%) Life:22-3-4-3-$43,780 06/17/16 AP2 7.0 D+ *2.4 $10,500 11 Clm5000bc 20.0% 64 -1 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 6 Style: R-1
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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7-HEZA GREAT FRIEND (15-1) 2016 (6): 1-0-0-0-$270 07/28/16 AP2 5.5 D+ 7.3 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 6.7% 23 -3 -19 -

Trainer: Winebaugh Cheryl (35-14%-37%-43%) 2015 (5): 12-2-2-1-$20,132 10/23/15 HAW7 5.5 D 4.7 $8,000 9 Clm5000b 6.7% 302 -6 -21 - �
Jockey: Lantz J A (67-6%-18%-30%) Life:26-3-6-4-$48,449 09/24/15 AP7 6.5 D+ 5.5 $8,550 10 Clm5000b 14.5% 331 -2 -14 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 5 Style: M/R-3

8-ARCADE (12-1) 2016 (7): 5-1-0-1-$6,940 07/30/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 7.4 $9,000 10 Clm5000b 67.3% 21 5 -7 -

Trainer: Delong Gary (14-7%-7%-7%) 2015 (6): 7-0-1-3-$6,384 07/07/16 AP4 a5.0 T 14.9 $15,000 13 Clm16000n3x 2.3% 44 9 -13 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:25-2-4-5-$74,128 04/22/16 HAW2 6.0 D 8.2 $9,000 10 Clm10000n2l 100.0% 120 -3 -12 + �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 8 Style: R+5

9-BE NICE COACH (8-1) 2016 (4): 3-1-0-0-$6,480 07/24/16 AP1 6.0 D+ 8.3 $9,800 10 Clm7500n3l 100.0% 27 -13 -14 +

Trainer: Domenosky Tammy (50-22%-26%-46%) 2015 (3): 8-1-0-1-$13,453 07/12/16 IND2 6.0 D 1.9 $12,000 12 Clm5000n3l 39.7% 39 -9 -25 - �
Jockey: Felix J E (233-11%-24%-41%) Life:18-3-5-1-$56,133 06/25/16 AP5 5.0 T 16.9 $19,000 15 Clm25000b 10.7% 56 8 -4 - �
Class Rating: 0.20  Rank: 4 Style: R-13

10-BLUEGRASS SIGHT (3-1) 2016 (4): 6-0-0-2-$4,210 07/28/16 AP8 6.0 D+ 9.4 $11,000 11 Clm10000b 19.4% 23 0 -14 -

Trainer: Aguilar Rodolfo (22-5%-14%-14%) 2015 (3): 12-2-0-1-$40,780 07/10/16 AP7 7.0 D+ *0.6 $10,500 11 Clm5000bc 85.5% 41 -6 -14 -

Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:23-3-0-3-$80,600 06/05/16 AP3 6.0 D+ 2.8 $12,000 12 Clm7500b 79.5% 76 -5 -15 -

Class Rating: 0.28  Rank: 1 Style: R-5

11-BALLISTIC TIM (30-1) 2016 (7): 8-0-0-0-$1,184 07/12/16 IND2 6.0 D 51.5 $12,000 12 Clm5000n3l 2.8% 39 0 -33 - �
Trainer: Ryan Chris A (13-0%-0%-15%) 2015 (6): 14-1-0-0-$8,306 07/01/16 AP2 5.5 D+ 41.1 $11,000 11 Clm7500b 3.8% 50 0 -16 -

Jockey: Meza N (73-10%-16%-21%) Life:64-2-4-8-$41,324 06/12/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 41.4 $11,000 11 Clm7500b 0.1% 69 0 -29 -

Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 11 Style: R+0

08/20/2016 AP  (race 6) 1-EVENT OF DEFAULT (7-2) 2016 (3): 4-0-0-0-$320 07/22/16 AP8 a5.0 T 3.1 $14,000 11 fMd25000 1.4% 29 1 -10 -

5.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Brueggemann Roger (35-20%-31%-43%) 2015 (2): 2-0-0-0-$305 06/25/16 AP8 5.0 T 8.6 $32,000 17 fMdSpWt 2.4% 56 0 -6 -

Purse: $11,200 Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:6-0-0-0-$625 05/24/16 IND4 5.0 T 7.7 $32,000 17 fMdSpWt 72.5% 88 -7 -8 +

Projected ESR: 0  LSR: -6 Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 7 Style: R+0

2-AWESOME SAUCE (30-1) 2016 (4): 1-0-0-0-$00 07/14/16 AP3 7.0 D+ 10.8 $13,000 11 fMd15000 0.0% 37 -2 -54 - �
Trainer: Miller Patti (43-7%-19%-30%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

3-JENETTE'S TUNE (30-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$264 08/12/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 24.3 $8,800 9 fMd7500 0.3% 8 -1 -26 - �
Trainer: Kirby Frank J (62-13%-32%-40%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/22/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 11.0 $8,800 9 fMd7500 0.0% 29 0 -37 - �
Jockey: Hernandez O K (97-7%-12%-22%) Life:2-0-0-0-$264
Class Rating: 0.00  Rank: 8 Style: UK

4-LIEM W (10-1) 2016 (3): 8-0-0-0-$2,886 08/12/16 AP1 5.5 D+ 5.0 $8,800 9 fMd7500 2.1% 8 -3 -21 - �
Trainer: Kirby Frank J (62-13%-32%-40%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$294 07/22/16 AP8 a5.0 T 29.3 $14,000 11 fMd25000 23.5% 29 4 -4 -

Jockey: Montalvo C (259-10%-22%-31%) Life:9-0-0-0-$3,180 06/19/16 AP5 8.0 T 13.7 $13,000 11 fsMd15000 0.0% 62 -1 -29 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 4 Style: M/F+1

5-DOROTHE MARIE (4-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-1-$5,440 07/29/16 AP2 6.0 D+ 19.9 $25,600 15 fMdSpWt 0.4% 22 3 -18 - �
Trainer: Hellman Leroy (26-19%-19%-35%) 2015 (2): 5-0-0-2-$4,976 07/01/16 AP4 6.0 D+ 14.2 $32,000 17 fsMdSpWt 30.4% 50 0 -8 - �
Jockey: Saez Sebastian (24-25%-42%-54%) Life:8-0-0-3-$10,416 06/04/16 AP4 6.5 D+ 17.1 $32,000 17 fsMdSpWt 18.2% 77 1 -16 - �
Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 1 Style: R

6-GILDED ARGUMENT (6-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-1-1-$8,003 08/07/16 AP6 5.0 T 4.0 $11,200 10 fMd15000 31.6% 13 7 -6 -

Trainer: Williamson Brian (92-8%-16%-39%) 2015 (3): 5-0-0-2-$3,312 07/22/16 AP8 a5.0 T 8.4 $14,000 11 fMd25000 28.7% 29 3 -4 -

Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:10-0-1-3-$11,315 06/26/16 AP6 5.0 T 18.1 $17,000 12 fMd25000 55.5% 55 2 -1 +

Class Rating: 0.10  Rank: 2 Style: R+3

7-WINDOW DRESSING (8-1) 2016 (7): 2-0-0-1-$2,102 08/07/16 AP6 5.0 T 12.6 $11,200 10 fMd15000 23.3% 13 7 -6 -

Trainer: Ryan Chris A (13-0%-0%-15%) 2015 (6): 4-0-0-1-$2,436 07/15/16 AP7 5.5 D+ 55.0 $13,000 11 fMd15000 63.8% 36 3 -7 - �
Jockey: Meza N (73-10%-16%-21%) Life:14-0-0-2-$7,554 04/26/15 HAW6 6.0 D 9.8 $11,600 10 fMd17500 3.0% 482 1 -22 - �
Class Rating: 0.05  Rank: 3 Style: R+7
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 
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Disadvantageous pace scenario. 
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Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 5 1
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

2 6 2

3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. 
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8-KITTY PEACH (30-1) 2016 (4): 4-0-0-0-$436 08/07/16 AP6 5.0 T 26.6 $11,200 10 fMd15000 8.9% 13 4 -8 -

Trainer: Scherbenske Percy E (38-5%-13%-26%) 2015 (3): 3-0-0-0-$706 07/22/16 AP8 a5.0 T 33.8 $14,000 11 fMd25000 3.3% 29 1 -9 -

Jockey: Stillion Brooke (16-13%-13%-38%) Life:7-0-0-0-$1,142 07/01/16 AP7 a8.0 T 34.3 $17,000 12 fMd25000 0.0% 50 -6 -32 -

Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 6 Style: R+1

9-SUMMER WHITES (3-1) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-1-$2,530 12/03/15 FG1 6.0 D 3.4 $23,000 14 fMd40000 29.1% 261 -7 -16 - �
Trainer: Flint Bernard S (6-33%-50%-83%)
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:1-0-0-1-$2,530
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

10-BEAUTIFUL BRITTANY (6-1) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-0-$1,116 08/07/16 AP6 5.0 T 5.0 $11,200 10 fMd15000 4.8% 13 0 -9 -

Trainer: Rivelli Larry (169-25%-38%-51%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/22/16 AP1 5.5 D+ *1.0 $8,800 9 fMd7500 28.4% 29 -5 -13 - �
Jockey: Baird E T (144-16%-31%-47%) Life:3-0-0-0-$1,116 07/03/16 AP1 6.0 D+ 3.5 $9,800 9 fMd7500 37.5% 48 -9 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 5 Style: F+0

08/20/2016 AP  (race 7) 1-KITTEN SILVER (7-2) 2016 (4): 2-0-1-0-$7,360 07/10/16 AP6 a8.5 T *2.3 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 51.5% 41 4 -2 -

8.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Stidham Michael (164-23%-46%-58%) 2015 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00 06/19/16 AP6 8.0 T 7.9 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 89.7% 62 6 -3 -

Purse: $25,600 Jockey: Montalvo C (259-10%-22%-31%) Life:2-0-1-0-$7,360
Projected ESR: 0  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.04  Rank: 3 Style: UK+5

2-INTREPID HUMOR (5-1) 2016 (5): 4-0-2-1-$15,750 07/30/16 AP6 8.0 D+ 4.8 $25,600 10 MdSpWt 97.9% 21 -6 -3 + �
Trainer: Miller Patti (43-7%-19%-30%) 2015 (4): 12-0-6-2-$44,800 07/10/16 AP6 a8.5 T 7.1 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 94.1% 41 -1 0 +

Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:18-0-8-3-$60,794 06/19/16 AP6 8.0 T 15.7 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 77.1% 62 -1 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 1 Style: F-1

3-MCHENRY (12-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 07/10/16 AP6 a8.5 T 36.8 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 35.7% 41 11 -3 -

Trainer: Williamson Brian (92-8%-16%-39%) 2015 (2): 1-0-0-0-$1,600 09/22/15 IND3 8.0 T 14.9 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 33.9% 333 1 -12 -

Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:2-0-0-0-$1,600
Class Rating: 0.01  Rank: 6 Style: UK+6

4-READY RIGHT NOW (12-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$960 07/17/16 AP3 5.0 T 8.9 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 20.0% 34 5 -9 -

Trainer: Robertson Hugh (48-8%-33%-58%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:1-0-0-0-$960
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+5

5-ALPHA PROJECT (12-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Aschinger Gerald Russel (21-10%-19%-38%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Saez Sebastian (24-25%-42%-54%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

6-ACHIKULAK (12-1) 2016 (3): 0-0-0-0-$00
Trainer: Vashchenko Pavel (24-17%-33%-50%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:0-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK

7-MY EMINENCE (9-2) 2016 (3): 3-0-0-1-$9,561 07/30/16 AP6 8.0 D+ 3.0 $25,600 10 MdSpWt 17.7% 21 -5 -13 - �
Trainer: Byrne Patrick B (5-0%-0%-80%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/02/16 CD2 8.0 D 7.6 $53,500 14 MdSpWt 68.5% 49 -10 -8 + �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:3-0-0-1-$9,561 06/18/16 CD4 7.0 D 39.3 $53,500 14 MdSpWt 74.3% 63 -2 -9 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 2 Style: M/F

8-WICKED STRIDE (4-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-1-0-$4,200 07/04/16 AP6 8.0 T 4.1 $21,000 9 Md50000c 95.8% 47 1 0 +

Trainer: Roussel Louis J Iii (43-30%-42%-63%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/21/16 AP5 8.0 T 33.0 $32,000 11 MdSpWt 11.0% 91 14 -8 -

Jockey: Felix J E (233-11%-24%-41%) Life:2-0-1-0-$4,200
Class Rating: 0.02  Rank: 5 Style: UK+7

9-GO GHETTO (8-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$394 07/30/16 AP6 8.0 D+ 8.5 $25,600 10 MdSpWt 4.2% 21 -3 -16 - �
Trainer: Stidham Michael (164-23%-46%-58%) 2015 (2): 3-0-0-0-$5,130 06/23/16 CD3 7.0 D 9.0 $53,500 14 MdSpWt 6.8% 58 -7 -22 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:5-0-0-0-$5,524 11/26/15 FG10 a8.0 T 2.6 $37,000 12 MdSpWt 47.9% 268 0 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.03  Rank: 4 Style: F+0

1
Exits tougher race. Best last-race speed figure. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 1/2 2 5

7 3 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

1 1 1
Advantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. 

8 6 5

Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 5 2

Latest Workouts: 08/13/16 AP   5f ft 1:02.4B  (5/15)          08/07/16 AP   4f ft 0:49.6B  (16/40)          07/30/16 AP   4f ft 0:50.8B  (30/37)          

7 4 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

4 7 3
Superior last-race LSR. Claimed in last race. 

6 2 4

Latest Workouts: 08/14/16 AP   3f ft 0:35.8B  (8/23)          08/04/16 AP  (T) 4f fm 0:50.4B D(1/2)          07/21/16 AP   3f ft 0:36.4Bg (5/17)          

2
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

93 88 65 

108 0 0 

91 98 96 

98 98 0 

101 101 98 

96 74 0 

88 0 0 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

89 99 100 

99 90 0 

85 92 90 



10-RONANTHETENOR (15-1) 2016 (3): 1-0-0-0-$00 02/27/16 FG3 a8.5 T 32.5 $37,000 12 MdSpWt 23.0% 175 1 -8 -

Trainer: Vashchenko Pavel (24-17%-33%-50%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00
Jockey: Hernandez O K (97-7%-12%-22%) Life:1-0-0-0-$00
Class Rating: NA Style: UK+1

08/20/2016 AP  (race 8) 1-CLARE VIEW (8-1) 2016 (3): 2-0-0-0-$1,584 07/30/16 AP7 8.0 D+ *2.3 $26,400 10 fAlw27561n1x 77.1% 21 -8 -7 + �
8.5 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Block Chris (80-14%-28%-40%) 2015 (2): 3-1-1-0-$76,654 07/09/16 AP9 a8.5 T 6.1 $33,000 11 fAlw33000n1x 37.8% 42 6 -1 -

Purse: $26,400 Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:5-1-1-0-$78,238 10/07/15 KEE7 8.5 T 13.5 $150,000 24 fJessamn-G3 5.4% 318 0 -12 -

Projected ESR: 1  LSR: 3 Class Rating: 0.41  Rank: 1 Style: R+3

2-SMILING GAMBLER (9-2) 2016 (8): 5-2-0-1-$37,379 07/09/16 AP4 9.5 T 35.8 $125,000 22 fModestyH-G3 6.3% 42 13 -5 -

Trainer: Mitchell Anthony (12-25%-50%-58%) 2015 (7): 8-0-1-1-$14,218 06/18/16 AP6 8.5 T 26.1 $53,800 14 fsMSpllmanHB54k 82.4% 63 8 3 -

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:33-5-6-5-$189,779 05/22/16 AP5 8.5 T 7.8 $17,000 8 fClm16000 100.0% 90 8 -2 -

Class Rating: 0.15  Rank: 8 Style: R+8

3-LIAR'S SMOKER (8-1) 2016 (4): 8-3-1-0-$31,170 07/22/16 AP7 a8.5 T *2.2 $12,000 7 fOC12500 100.0% 29 11 5 -

Trainer: Aschinger Gerald Russel (21-10%-19%-38%) 2015 (3): 8-2-1-1-$21,045 06/12/16 AP7 8.0 T *2.2 $18,000 8 fClm17500 29.6% 69 2 -7 +

Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:16-5-2-1-$52,215 05/28/16 AP3 8.5 D+ 2.8 $33,000 11 fAlw35640n1x 16.6% 84 -6 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 9 Style: R+6

4-BORN TO BE WINNER (6-1) 2016 (3): 4-0-1-1-$20,438 06/03/16 CD9 8.0 T *1.4 $40,000 12 fAlw50000s 95.8% 78 1 2 +

Trainer: Brueggemann Roger (35-20%-31%-43%) 2015 (2): 3-1-1-0-$17,060 05/06/16 CD10 8.5 T 40.8 $150,000 24 fEdgewood-G3 5.8% 106 -4 -15 -

Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:7-1-2-1-$37,498 02/15/16 GP12 7.5 T *2.3 $60,000 15 frMrsPrsdnts60k 42.4% 187 0 -6 -

Class Rating: 0.17  Rank: 6 Style: F+0

5-DREAMOFJEAN E. (5-1) 2016 (5): 5-2-1-1-$44,730 08/11/16 AP3 a8.0 T 4.7 $17,500 8 fOC25000 100.0% 9 10 5 -

Trainer: Rivelli Larry (169-25%-38%-51%) 2015 (4): 6-4-1-1-$56,326 08/04/16 AP3 6.0 D+ *0.9 $27,200 10 fsAlw27200n2x 4.3% 16 -12 -26 - �
Jockey: Baird E T (144-16%-31%-47%) Life:18-8-5-2-$159,688 07/02/16 AP7 6.0 D+ 2.5 $33,000 11 fsAlw33000n1x 100.0% 49 -4 -3 + �
Class Rating: 0.35  Rank: 2 Style: F+10

6-CHICK CHASER (15-1) 2016 (3): 7-2-3-1-$34,483 06/18/16 AP2 9.0 T 10.0 $33,000 11 fAlw42372n1x 98.1% 63 0 -4 +

Trainer: Reed Eric R (10-0%-10%-20%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 05/25/16 MNR3 8.0 T 2.8 $16,200 8 fAlw15876n2x 100.0% 87 3 -1 -

Jockey: Montalvo C (259-10%-22%-31%) Life:7-2-3-1-$34,483 05/10/16 MNR7 8.0 D *0.2 $14,100 7 fMdSpWt 100.0% 102 -12 -11 + �
Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 7 Style: M/F+1

7-BACK PAGE STAR (6-1) 2016 (4): 2-1-0-0-$19,800 07/17/16 AP5 8.5 T 7.5 $33,000 11 fsAlw33000n1x 100.0% 34 11 -1 -

Trainer: Roussel Louis J Iii (43-30%-42%-63%) 2015 (3): 6-2-3-0-$36,610 01/21/16 FG6 a5.5 T 17.2 $38,000 12 fAlw40400n1x 0.5% 212 -3 -13 -

Jockey: Felix J E (233-11%-24%-41%) Life:8-3-3-0-$56,410 10/14/15 HAW5 8.0 T 1.8 $12,500 7 fClm30000n2lc 100.0% 311 3 0 -

Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 5 Style: R+3

8-YES MONGOLIA (20-1) 2016 (3): 8-1-0-1-$26,984 07/30/16 AP7 8.0 D+ 13.6 $26,400 10 fAlw27561n1x 29.2% 21 -3 -11 - �
Trainer: Ganbat Enebish (19-16%-21%-26%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/23/16 AP4 8.5 D+ 10.2 $26,400 10 fOC75000n1x 10.6% 28 -5 -21 - �
Jockey: Saez Sebastian (24-25%-42%-54%) Life:8-1-0-1-$26,984 07/08/16 AP8 7.0 D+ 18.4 $33,000 11 fAlw40920n1x 6.0% 43 -4 -25 - �
Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 10 Style: R

9-ALLERTON (15-1) 2016 (3): 3-1-0-0-$12,200 07/30/16 AP7 8.0 D+ 14.8 $26,400 10 fAlw27561n1x 0.8% 21 -8 -24 - �
Trainer: Harty Eoin (20-20%-35%-35%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 02/06/16 TAM5 8.2 D 4.7 $23,000 9 fMdSpWt 100.0% 196 0 -1 - �
Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:3-1-0-0-$12,200 01/02/16 TAM10 8.0 T 7.7 $23,000 9 MdSpWt 33.1% 231 2 -4 -

Class Rating: 0.07  Rank: 12 Style: M/R+2

10-URSULA ANDRESS (4-1) 2016 (4): 4-2-0-0-$36,157 07/20/16 IND7 8.0 D *1.3 $34,000 11 fOC25000n1x 22.9% 31 -6 -17 - �
Trainer: Flint Bernard S (6-33%-50%-83%) 2015 (3): 3-1-0-0-$31,723 06/26/16 CD4 8.0 T *1.7 $30,000 11 fClm30000bc 100.0% 55 8 3 +

Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:7-3-0-0-$67,880 05/22/16 CD3 8.5 D *0.7 $27,000 10 fClm30000n2lc 100.0% 90 -1 -3 + �
Class Rating: 0.31  Rank: 3 Style: R+8

11-OSIER (20-1) 2016 (4): 3-2-0-1-$51,130 03/20/16 FG10 a8.0 T 14.8 $43,000 13 fsOC20000n2x 100.0% 153 8 1 +

Trainer: Vashchenko Pavel (24-17%-33%-50%) 2015 (3): 9-1-1-2-$40,451 02/09/16 FG5 a8.0 T 6.0 $38,000 12 fsOC12500n1x 100.0% 193 9 4 +

Jockey: Hernandez O K (97-7%-12%-22%) Life:13-3-2-3-$99,381 01/21/16 FG4 a7.5 T 22.9 $20,000 9 fClm30000n2l 46.3% 212 13 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.29  Rank: 4 Style: R+9

9 4 10
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Removed blinkers in latest. 

5 1/2 7 6

5 3 6
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 1/2 1 9
Advantageous pace scenario. 

1 10 1

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Exits tougher race. 

8 6 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race LSR. 

7 5 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

10

Advantageous pace scenario. 

11 2 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

3 1/2 8 2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Claimed in next-to-last race. 

5 1/2 9 3

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

12 3 8
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. First-time Lasix. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

93 0 0 

97 94 93 

99 101 98 

101 95 94 

103 98 100 

102 83 116 

98 91 90 

102 84 98 

92 99 91 

76 99 86 

89 101 100 

99 101 89 



12-KHATUN (6-1) 2016 (3): 3-2-0-0-$15,720 07/29/16 AP5 8.5 D+ *1.4 $11,500 7 fClm14000n2l 100.0% 22 -8 -8 + �
Trainer: Rivelli Larry (169-25%-38%-51%) 2015 (2): 0-0-0-0-$00 07/14/16 AP3 7.0 D+ 3.1 $13,000 7 fMd15000 100.0% 37 -7 -15 - �
Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:3-2-0-0-$15,720 06/26/16 AP5 6.0 D+ 3.2 $17,000 8 fMd25000 14.9% 55 -2 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.09  Rank: 11 Style: F

08/20/2016 AP  (race 9) 1-W W STAR (15-1) 2016 (4): 7-1-2-3-$13,190 07/24/16 AP3 8.0 D+ 1.8 $9,800 10 fClm7500n2l 100.0% 27 4 -14 - �
8.0 furlongs (turf course) Trainer: Miller Patti (43-7%-19%-30%) 2015 (3): 10-1-0-1-$8,826 07/03/16 AP2 8.5 D+ *1.0 $11,000 10 fClm7500n2l 99.5% 48 -7 -10 + �
Purse: $10,000 Jockey: Baird E T (144-16%-31%-47%) Life:17-2-2-4-$22,016 06/12/16 AP6 8.5 D+ 3.5 $11,000 10 fClm7500n2l 94.1% 69 -1 -10 - �
Projected ESR: 1  LSR: -2 Class Rating: 0.13  Rank: 8 Style: R

2-CHOSEN FACTS (30-1) 2016 (4): 5-0-0-1-$2,760 07/30/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 28.2 $10,000 10 fClm10000b 52.4% 21 -5 -13 - �
Trainer: Ely Janice (24-4%-8%-29%) 2015 (3): 12-2-2-1-$36,722 07/09/16 AP5 a8.0 T 39.5 $12,500 11 fClm10000b 27.3% 42 3 -6 -

Jockey: Lantz J A (67-6%-18%-30%) Life:21-2-4-3-$50,498 06/24/16 AP4 8.5 D+ 39.0 $15,000 12 fClm16000b 21.2% 57 -1 -17 - �
Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 6 Style: R+3

3-BUMP BUMP (9-2) 2016 (5): 8-0-1-1-$4,706 08/05/16 AP7 a5.0 T 2.9 $10,000 10 fClm10000b 71.9% 15 -2 -6 +

Trainer: Rodriguez Eduardo (73-12%-19%-33%) 2015 (4): 10-0-0-3-$5,324 07/09/16 AP5 a8.0 T 6.6 $12,500 11 fClm10000b 33.5% 42 0 -5 -

Jockey: Perez Edgar (274-13%-26%-42%) Life:31-2-3-6-$53,769 06/19/16 AP1 6.0 D+ 9.5 $15,000 12 fClm16000b 0.1% 62 0 -37 - �
Class Rating: 0.06  Rank: 10 Style: R-1

4-ONE JUNE (30-1) 2016 (4): 8-1-0-0-$9,020 07/30/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 26.8 $10,000 10 fClm10000b 0.1% 21 -11 -38 - �
Trainer: Slager Leonard M (85-12%-18%-28%) 2015 (3): 4-1-1-0-$10,702 07/09/16 AP5 a8.0 T 25.5 $12,500 11 fClm10000b 4.2% 42 5 -12 -

Jockey: Montalvo C (259-10%-22%-31%) Life:12-2-1-0-$19,722 07/02/16 AP3 8.0 D+ 4.7 $10,500 10 fClm5000b 0.1% 49 -14 -36 - �
Class Rating: 0.16  Rank: 7 Style: F+5

5-GIRARDONI (9-5) 2016 (4): 4-1-0-1-$19,212 08/06/16 AP2 8.5 T *0.6 $15,200 12 fClm25000n2l 100.0% 14 5 0 -

Trainer: Roussel Louis J Iii (43-30%-42%-63%) 2015 (3): 7-1-0-3-$34,179 07/17/16 AP5 8.5 T 4.3 $33,000 18 fsAlw33000n1x 74.8% 34 10 -3 -

Jockey: Valdivia J Jr (326-24%-43%-56%) Life:11-2-0-4-$53,391 06/18/16 AP8 8.5 T 8.2 $33,000 18 fsAlw33000b 49.2% 63 9 3 -

Class Rating: 0.49  Rank: 1 Style: M/R+9

6-RIZZI GIRL TWELVE (6-1) 2016 (4): 9-2-1-3-$28,080 07/30/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 3.7 $10,000 10 fClm10000b 5.2% 21 -7 -22 - �
Trainer: Winebaugh Cheryl (35-14%-37%-43%) 2015 (3): 4-0-1-2-$6,325 07/15/16 AP4 a8.0 T 13.0 $19,000 14 fClm25000b 14.3% 36 2 -7 -

Jockey: Roman Constantino (178-7%-20%-32%) Life:13-2-2-5-$34,405 06/25/16 AP3 8.5 T 7.1 $19,000 14 fClm25000b 7.7% 56 6 -13 -

Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 2 Style: M/F+4

7-DA'BLUES DANCER (15-1) 2016 (4): 7-1-3-3-$17,590 07/17/16 AP1 6.5 D+ 1.9 $11,000 10 fClm7500n3x 89.9% 34 -7 -19 - �
Trainer: Robertson Hugh (48-8%-33%-58%) 2015 (3): 5-0-1-0-$10,955 06/26/16 AP7 6.0 D+ 3.0 $11,000 10 fClm7500b 63.3% 55 -5 -13 - �
Jockey: Murrill Mitchell (324-16%-34%-52%) Life:15-2-5-3-$55,345 05/27/16 AP2 7.5 D+ 1.8 $11,000 10 fClm7500b 86.4% 85 -5 -18 - �
Class Rating: 0.24  Rank: 4 Style: R

8-FORT PRADA (5-1) 2016 (5): 7-0-0-2-$6,730 07/30/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 3.6 $10,000 10 fClm10000b 15.8% 21 -3 -18 - �
Trainer: Block Chris (80-14%-28%-40%) 2015 (4): 12-1-3-1-$43,476 07/09/16 AP5 a8.0 T 3.7 $12,500 11 fClm10000b 68.5% 42 5 -4 -

Jockey: Sanjur Santo (263-10%-23%-39%) Life:29-2-6-3-$93,793 06/12/16 AP3 8.0 D+ 6.5 $19,000 14 fClm25000b 3.3% 69 -9 -21 - �
Class Rating: 0.26  Rank: 3 Style: R+5

9-JENNIFER J. (4-1) 2016 (6): 4-0-1-0-$3,460 07/30/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 2.7 $10,000 10 fClm10000bc 99.5% 21 -5 -8 + �
Trainer: Reavis Michael L (51-24%-35%-45%) 2015 (5): 5-0-1-1-$7,485 07/16/16 AP9 8.0 T 4.9 $15,000 12 fClm16000b 52.0% 35 2 0 +

Jockey: Marquez C H Jr (250-19%-31%-44%) Life:21-2-10-1-$103,935 06/25/16 AP3 8.5 T 4.6 $19,000 14 fClm25000b 15.8% 56 4 -11 -

Class Rating: 0.12  Rank: 9 Style: R+3

10-BE GOOD TO US (30-1) 2016 (3): 7-2-0-0-$23,253 07/30/16 AP2 8.5 D+ 19.3 $10,000 10 fClm10000b 3.4% 21 -3 -23 - �
Trainer: Perez Manny (105-6%-15%-27%) 2015 (2): 6-0-1-2-$7,138 07/09/16 AP5 a8.0 T 32.5 $12,500 11 fClm10000b 49.5% 42 2 -4 -

Jockey: Felix J E (233-11%-24%-41%) Life:13-2-1-2-$30,391 06/24/16 AP4 8.5 D+ 15.5 $15,000 12 fClm16000b 11.9% 57 -4 -19 - �
Class Rating: 0.23  Rank: 5 Style: R+2

2
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

7 4 6

2
Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

10 6 8
Advantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

1 8 1

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

6 1 4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

4
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

9 7 2

Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best last-race speed figure. Best last-race LSR. 

8 5 7
Recent LSRs do not meet race avg. 

5 2 3
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Best speed figure does not meet today's par. 

Disadvantageous pace scenario. 

3 3 5
Disadvantageous pace scenario. Claimed in last race. 

103 101 88 

101 94 103 

93 95 99 

98 96 75 

63 87 54 

104 107 104 

82 94 98 

98 96 99 

87 98 83 

99 101 100 

81 97 97 



Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.
#: Horse’s program number (when available).
Name: Horse’s name.
Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.
Class: Horse’s class grade for today’s race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (�) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow (�) indicates it is dropping in
class (based on purse values).
Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.
Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.
Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (�) denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a different
general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.
Fitness: A rating based on the number of days elapsed since the horse’s last race. Four dots (�) suggest a horse that is razor sharp, while one dot is indicative of a horse that has been on the
shelf for a while. Animals with zero dots are coming off a layoff of 100 days or longer.
GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK” (unknown)
designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)
Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play will most
surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout sheet. That said, certain
types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

1 = Value Bet.
� = Peak Form Play.

� = Potential Overlay Play.
� = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).

� = Dominant Contender.
� = Top Speed Selection.

� = Poor Favorite Pick.



Conditions # Name Jockey Grade Trainer Grade GPA Bet
8/20/16 AP  (Race 1) 1 BOOTLEGGIN (9-2) A D PEREZ EDGAR C WILLIAMSON BRIAN D ��� �� 2.00
6.5 furlongs (main) 2 D' RAPPER (4-1) A B ROMAN CONSTANTINO D BECKER SCOTT A ��� �� 3.00 P
Average GPA: 2.56 3 WILDWOOD DANCER (6-1) A D VALDIVIA J JR A BECKER SCOTT A ��� �� 3.25 W

4 WESTERN COUNTRY (12-1) B C SAEZ SEBASTIAN C MANLEY STEVE B �� 2.50
5 BRIAR'S GOLD (5-1) B+ C SANJUR SANTO C HARAN JOHN D � �� 2.00
6 DO NOT ENTER (6-1) A D � FELIX J E D DOMENOSKY TAMMY B �� 2.25
7 CAITLINS ROAD (8-1) A D MURRILL MITCHELL B MANLEY STEVE B ��� ��� 2.75
8 CATANOVA (7-2) B+ C MARQUEZ C H JR B TOMLINSON MICHAEL A B �� 2.75

8/20/16 AP  (Race 2) 1 TIZ SEXY NOW (5-1) B+ B SANJUR SANTO C FLINT BERNARD S B ��� ��� 2.75 S
5.5 furlongs (main) 2 KANSAS QUEEN (3-1) B B STILLION BROOKE D ALI ALNAZ C � � 2.25
Average GPA: 2.13 3 LOOK WHO'S HERE (9-2) C+ D ROMAN CONSTANTINO D GORE TERRELL D ��� 1.25

4 TELMA (20-1) F F � HERNANDEZ O K D VANDERSALM SUZANNE J 0.25
5 SILKY SAMI (2-1) B+ A MURRILL MITCHELL B DIVITO JAMES P A ��� ��� 3.50 W
6 MY MOMENT (5-2) B+ B MARQUEZ C H JR B PEREZ MANNY C ��� ��� 2.75 S

8/20/16 AP  (Race 3) 1 REFASHION (5-2) B D � VALDIVIA J JR A CRISTEL MARK J C ��� ��� 2.50 P
6.5 furlongs (main) 2 TELL LAURA (2-1) B+ A � MARQUEZ C H JR B BRUEGGEMANN ROGER B ���� �� 3.25 W
Average GPA: 1.71 3 RHI ON THE RUN (8-1) C+ F MEZA N D AGUILAR RODOLFO D � �� 1.00

4 PROUD PICK (4-1) B+ F MURRILL MITCHELL B VANDERSALM SUZANNE J ��� 1.50
5 DRAGONFLY CHASER (15-1) F F � STILLION BROOKE D AGUILAR RODOLFO D �� 0.50
6 SUPERCEDE (3-1) C C PEREZ EDGAR C GOLDFINE MICKEY A ��� 1.50

8/20/16 AP  (Race 4) 1 TWO LIONS (5-1) A F MURRILL MITCHELL B KIRBY FRANK J C � ��� 2.25
9.5 furlongs (turf) 2 JOY TO THE KING (6-1) A D � SANJUR SANTO C RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO C 2.25
Average GPA: 2.10 3 TWO COSTLY BULLETS (10-1) C+ F STILLION BROOKE D LYNN JEFFERY C D ���� 1.00

4 DARK HUMORISTA (12-1) B D HERNANDEZ O K D PEREZ MANNY C ��� 1.75
5 MISS LIVINGSTON (20-1) B F � ROMAN CONSTANTINO D SALVINO ROGER F ��� 1.00
6 SOLAR FLAIR (2-1) A C PEREZ EDGAR C DIVITO JAMES P A ���� ��� 3.00 P
7 ICE CLIMBER (5-2) B+ C VALDIVIA J JR A ROBERTSON HUGH B ���� �� 3.00 P
8 SUPER TWENTY THREE (8-1) B+ D � MONTALVO C C SCHWAN EMMAGENE K D ��� 1.75
9 MTO-DYNAMICAL (7-2) A D � SANJUR SANTO C RIVELLI LARRY A ��� 2.75 S
10 MTO-W W ORIENT (3-1) A D PEREZ EDGAR C SLAGER LEONARD M C ���� 2.25

8/20/16 AP  (Race 5) 1 UNBRIDLED METT (8-1) C+ F HERNANDEZ O K D LEFF GARY ��� 0.75
7.0 furlongs (main) 2 HIGH DIVER (12-1) B+ C MURRILL MITCHELL B HELLMAN LEROY C ��� ��� 2.50 S
Average GPA: 1.89 3 TRAVEL REQUIRED (6-1) B+ C SANJUR SANTO C BOYCE MICHELE C ��� ��� 2.25

4 RED ROSE CAT (4-1) A D VALDIVIA J JR A YANEZ MOISES R C ��� ���� 2.75 W
5 LIGHTS ON BRITE (15-1) B+ F SAEZ SEBASTIAN C PEREZ MANNY C ���� 1.75
6 RISK AND RETURN (6-1) B D STILLION BROOKE D ALI ALNAZ C ��� 1.75
7 HEZA GREAT FRIEND (15-1) B D LANTZ J A D WINEBAUGH CHERYL C ��� 1.75
8 ARCADE (12-1) B D ROMAN CONSTANTINO D DELONG GARY C �� ��� 1.75
9 BE NICE COACH (8-1) B C FELIX J E D DOMENOSKY TAMMY B ��� �� 2.25
10 BLUEGRASS SIGHT (3-1) B B MARQUEZ C H JR B AGUILAR RODOLFO D ��� 2.50 S
11 BALLISTIC TIM (30-1) C F MEZA N D RYAN CHRIS A F �� 0.75

8/20/16 AP  (Race 6) 1 EVENT OF DEFAULT (7-2) B F PEREZ EDGAR C BRUEGGEMANN ROGER B �� 2.00 S

ClassSpeed Form Fitness



5.0 furlongs (turf) 2 AWESOME SAUCE (30-1) F F SANJUR SANTO C MILLER PATTI C �� 1.00
Average GPA: 1.73 3 JENETTE'S TUNE (30-1) C+ F � HERNANDEZ O K D KIRBY FRANK J C ���� 1.25

4 LIEM W (10-1) B F � MONTALVO C C KIRBY FRANK J C ���� 1.75
5 DOROTHE MARIE (4-1) C D SAEZ SEBASTIAN C HELLMAN LEROY C ��� 1.75
6 GILDED ARGUMENT (6-1) B+ D ROMAN CONSTANTINO D WILLIAMSON BRIAN D � ��� 1.50
7 WINDOW DRESSING (8-1) B+ F MEZA N D RYAN CHRIS A F ��� 1.00
8 KITTY PEACH (30-1) B F STILLION BROOKE D SCHERBENSKE PERCY E C ��� 1.50
9 SUMMER WHITES (3-1) B B MURRILL MITCHELL B FLINT BERNARD S B 3.00 W
10 BEAUTIFUL BRITTANY (6-1) B F BAIRD E T B RIVELLI LARRY A ��� 2.50 P

8/20/16 AP  (Race 7) 1 KITTEN SILVER (7-2) B+ D MONTALVO C C STIDHAM MICHAEL B �� �� 2.25
8.5 furlongs (turf) 2 INTREPID HUMOR (5-1) A D SANJUR SANTO C MILLER PATTI C ��� 2.25
Average GPA: 1.95 3 MCHENRY (12-1) B+ F PEREZ EDGAR C WILLIAMSON BRIAN D � �� 1.50

4 READY RIGHT NOW (12-1) B+ F ROMAN CONSTANTINO D ROBERTSON HUGH B �� 1.75
5 ALPHA PROJECT (12-1) SAEZ SEBASTIAN C ASCHINGER GERALD RUSSEL A 1.50
6 ACHIKULAK (12-1) MARQUEZ C H JR B VASHCHENKO PAVEL A 1.75
7 MY EMINENCE (9-2) B+ D VALDIVIA J JR A BYRNE PATRICK B F ��� 2.00
8 WICKED STRIDE (4-1) A F � FELIX J E D ROUSSEL LOUIS J III A ��� �� 2.25
9 GO GHETTO (8-1) B F MURRILL MITCHELL B STIDHAM MICHAEL B ��� 2.25
10 RONANTHETENOR (15-1) B+ F HERNANDEZ O K D VASHCHENKO PAVEL A 2.00

8/20/16 AP  (Race 8) 1 CLARE VIEW (8-1) A A PEREZ EDGAR C BLOCK CHRIS C ��� 3.00
8.5 furlongs (turf) 2 SMILING GAMBLER (9-2) C D VALDIVIA J JR A MITCHELL ANTHONY C �� 2.25
Average GPA: 2.58 3 LIAR'S SMOKER (8-1) A F � SANJUR SANTO C ASCHINGER GERALD RUSSEL A ���� �� 2.50

4 BORN TO BE WINNER (6-1) B+ C MARQUEZ C H JR B BRUEGGEMANN ROGER B ���� � 2.75
5 � DREAMOFJEAN E. (5-1) B+ C � BAIRD E T B RIVELLI LARRY A ���� ���� 3.00
6 CHICK CHASER (15-1) A D MONTALVO C C REED ERIC R A ��� � 2.75
7 BACK PAGE STAR (6-1) A C FELIX J E D ROUSSEL LOUIS J III A ���� �� 2.75
8 YES MONGOLIA (20-1) B+ F SAEZ SEBASTIAN C GANBAT ENEBISH C ��� 1.75
9 ALLERTON (15-1) C F ROMAN CONSTANTINO D HARTY EOIN B ��� 1.50
10 URSULA ANDRESS (4-1) C+ B MURRILL MITCHELL B FLINT BERNARD S B �� 2.75
11 OSIER (20-1) A B HERNANDEZ O K D VASHCHENKO PAVEL A ��� 3.00
12 MTO-KHATUN (6-1) A F � VALDIVIA J JR A RIVELLI LARRY A ��� 3.00

8/20/16 AP  (Race 9) 1 W W STAR (15-1) B D � BAIRD E T B MILLER PATTI C �� 2.25
8.0 furlongs (turf) 2 CHOSEN FACTS (30-1) C+ C LANTZ J A D ELY JANICE F ��� 1.25
Average GPA: 2.15 3 BUMP BUMP (9-2) B+ F PEREZ EDGAR C RODRIGUEZ EDUARDO C �� ��� 1.75

4 ONE JUNE (30-1) F D MONTALVO C C SLAGER LEONARD M C ��� 1.25
5 GIRARDONI (9-5) B+ A VALDIVIA J JR A ROUSSEL LOUIS J III A ���� ��� 3.75 W
6 RIZZI GIRL TWELVE (6-1) C B ROMAN CONSTANTINO D WINEBAUGH CHERYL C ��� 2.00
7 DA'BLUES DANCER (15-1) B+ B MURRILL MITCHELL B ROBERTSON HUGH B �� 3.00 P
8 FORT PRADA (5-1) C B SANJUR SANTO C BLOCK CHRIS C ��� 2.25
9 JENNIFER J. (4-1) B D MARQUEZ C H JR B REAVIS MICHAEL L B ��� 2.50 S
10 BE GOOD TO US (30-1) D+ C FELIX J E D PEREZ MANNY C ��� 1.50


